

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9, Chandigarh – 160 009 Phone No.4601703

No.SE-II/CHB/2021/

Dated:

Тο

L

The Additional District Magistrate, Chandigarh.

Nomination of Nodal Officer - Chandigarh Right of Way Policy for Telecom Subject: Infrastructure.

Kindly refer to your Memo. No.DM/MA/7654 dated 13.4.2021 on the subject noted above.

In its response, the requisite details of Nodal Officer of Chandigarh Housing

Board with regard to above cited subject are as under :-

Name of Department	Name of Nodal Officer	Contact No.	E-mail id
Chandigarh Housing Board	Sh. Ajay Grover	9815911265	ee4sde4@gmail.com

The said communication has been made with the approval of Chief Executive Officer, CHB dated 15.4.2021.

> SH, Superintending Engineer-II, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.

Endst.No. 165-170

Dated: 16/04/2021

A copy is forwarded to the following for information:-

1. Chief Engineer, CHB

chab

- Administrative Officer, CHB
 Computer Incharge, CHB for uploading the same on the CHB website.
 - 4. PA to Chairman/ČEO/Secretary, CHB for information of the officer please.

A 16 4 (Ay uy (weed) Superintending Engineer-II, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.